

Arb. Case No.77 of 2014.

01.09.2015

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. D.S. Nainta and Mr. Virender Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Rejoinder is not intended to be filed, as started by learned Counsel representing the petitioner.

Send for the record of the Arbitrator.

List for hearing in due course.

September 01, 2015.
(rc)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.**