

*M/s Ganga Ram & Sons vs. Engineer in Chief*

*Arb. Case No. 77 of 2014*

**16.06.2022 Present:** Mr. Ranvir Singh Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma,  
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents/State.

List for hearing after four weeks.

**June 16, 2022**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**