

**M/s Ganga Ram & Sons vs. Engineer in Chief**  
**Arb. Case No.77 of 2014**

02.04.2024 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sukriti Panwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on **25.04.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 02, 2024  
(Rishi)