

M/s Ganga Ram & Sons vs. Engineer in Chief & others

Arb. Case No. 77 of 2014

28.8.2024

Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Senior Counsel who has to argue the matter is unwell.

List on 29.11.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th August, 2024
(kck)