

**M/s Ganga Ram and Sons Vs. Engineer-in-Chief and Ors.**

**CARBC No. 80 of 2014**

**07.05.2026 Present:** Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**( Ajay Mohan Goel )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(sushma)*